

April 17 2009

Ms. Beth Saiak. Director Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee: FL 32399-0850

RE: TL718, Quincy Telephone Company Grandfather Smart Pack Lite

Dear Ms /Salak

Enclosed are the following tariff sneets

#### Section A13 Fifth Revised Sheets 6 & 7

The purpose of this filing is to grandfather Smart Pack Lite to existing customers effective January 7, 2009. This bundle will not be available to customers after this date. This revision was inadvertently missed when we rolled out our STAR Packages which was filed on December 23, 2009.

The redlined tariff sneets are also included with this filing.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me

Sincerely

Kris A Groth

Tariff Administrator

Kris groto@tdstelecom.com

608 564 4136

Enclosures

## QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Fifth Revised Sheet 6 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 6

Section A13

Florida

#### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### D SMART PACK LITE(1)

(C)

#### 1 General

Smart Pack Lite is an optional service package. The package permits a customer to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Smart Pack Lite subscriber line provided. Smart Pack Lite includes the following services:

- a Residential One-Party Line
- b Caller ID Deluxe
- c One CCS or ACS feature of the customer's choice
- d Inside Wire Maintenance (deregulated service)

#### 2 Conditions and Limitations

- a Rules, regulations and limitations as specified elsewhere in the Company's tariffs for each individual service will apply as part of this bundle.
- b Unless terminated by the Smart Pack Lite customer or the Company, a customer will remain enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time to time, with any applicable changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered by the Company
- c Smart Pack Lite customers are not eligible for discounts or promotional offerings (outside of this bundle) associated with the Custom Calling and Advanced Calling Services included in the Plan, unless specifically provided for in a promotional offering
- Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will be subject to having all existing Smart Pack Lite services converted to the applicable tariff rates. Service charges will not apply for converting services back to the tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective January 7, 2009. The service will not be available after this date

(C)

(C)

EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

#### QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Fifth Revised Sheet 7

Section A13

Florida

Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 7

#### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

SMART PACK LITE (Continued) O

(C)

3 Rates

Rate Per Month

Residence 2

(T)

(C)

(C)

(T)

Local Bundle per line

\$18.20

b Early Termination Fee

\$99.00

EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

BY Jeff Jung, Vice-President

This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective January 7, 2009. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

New customers subscribing to Smart Pack Lite will receive a waiver of all installation charges

# QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Florida

Fifth Section A13 Equith Revised Sheet 6 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 6

## MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS FORT

### D SMART PACK LITE

#### 1. General

Smart Pack Lite is an optional service package. The package permits a customer to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Smart Pack Lite subscriber line provided. Smart Pack Lite includes the following services:

- a Residential One-Party Line
- b Caller ID Deluxe
- c One CCS or ACS feature of the customer's choice
- d Inside Wire Maintenance (deregulated service)

#### 2. Conditions and Limitations

- a Rules, regulations and limitations as specified elsewhere in the Company's tariffs for each individual service will apply as part of this bundle.
- b Unless terminated by the Smart Pack Lite customer or the Company, a customer will remain enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time to time, with any applicable changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered by the Company
- c Smart Pack Lite customers are not eligible for discounts or promotional offerings (outside of this bundle) associated with the Custom Calling and Advanced Calling Services included in the Plan, unless specifically provided for in a promotional offering
- Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will be subject to having all existing Smart Pack Lite services converted to the applicable tariff rates. Service charges will not apply for converting services back to the tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full

The social is parapothered to existing Customers effective Jan 7, 2009. (C)

ISSUED December 15, 2006

EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2007

BY: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

) / (·

| | |M

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY
d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Cancels Third Revised Sheet 7

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

SMART PACK LITE (Continued)

Rates

Rate Per Month

Residence

Local Bundle, per line

\$18.20

Early Termination Fee

\$99.00

This such is grandfathered to existing austimers effectiveld
January of Licy. The service will not be available to new (c

New customers subscribing to Smart Pack Lite will receive a waiver of all installation charges

ISSUED August 24 2008

EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2008

BY Jeff Jung. Vice-President